## CONSENT TO PERSONAL DATA PROCESSING

1. In this Consent for Personal Data Processing, unless expressly stated otherwise, the following terms shall have the meanings indicated below:

"Personal Data Operator"	Evrofinance Mosnarbank:
	Address: 29 Novy Arbat Street, Moscow 121099
	OGRN (Primary State Registration Number): 1027700565970;
	INN (Taxpayer Identification Number): 7703115760.
"Personal Data"	includes the following personal data of the Applicant:
	1. surname, name, patronymic (if any);
	2. date and place of birth;
	3. login used for Authentication;
	4. email address;
	5. telephone number;
	6. details of an identification document;
	7. registration address and actual residence addresses;
	8. address for correspondence;
	9. Taxpayer Identification Number (INN);
	10. Individual Insurance Account Number (SNILS);
	11. bank account details;
	12. IP addresses of devices used to access the IS;
	<ol> <li>cookies, parameters, and settings of the Internet browser used to access the IS;</li> </ol>
	14. the international mobile subscriber identity and the international mobile equipment identity of the device used to access the IS.
"Regulations"	refers to the regulations of the Personal Data Operator's information system, in which digital financial assets are issued, available on the Internet at: <u>https://evrofinance.ru/finassets/docs/</u> .

"Consent" refers to this Consent to Personal Data Processing.

- 2. Any capitalized terms found in the text of the Consent, the content of which is not disclosed herein, shall be interpreted as defined in the Regulations.
- 3. The Applicant grants the Personal Data Operator consent to process Personal Data by:
  - 3.1. reviewing the Consent;
  - 3.2. marking the consent expressed in the form of " $\checkmark$ " in the special field under the title "I consent to the processing of personal data";
  - 3.3. pressing the "Sign In" electronic button.
- 4. The Personal Data is processed by the Personal Data Operator for the purposes of:
  - 4.1. ensuring the Applicant's completion of the IS registration process;
  - 4.2. enabling the Personal Data Operator to perform the functions of the IS operator as outlined in the Regulations, the User Agreement, and in accordance with the laws of the Russian Federation;
  - 4.3. addressing the Applicant's inquiries;
  - 4.4. providing the Applicant with information support.
- 5. The Personal Data Operator processes the Personal Data in a scope necessary for achieving the listed purposes through possible means including collection, recording, systematization, accumulation, storage, clarification (updating, changing), use, transmission (provision, access), anonymization, blocking, deletion, destruction, and performing any other actions with Personal Data in accordance with the laws of the Russian Federation.
- 6. Upon the Applicant's completion of the IS registration process and acquisition of User status:
  - 6.1. the Consent remains valid;
  - 6.2. any references to the Applicant are considered references to the User.
- 7. The Consent is effective for 10 years from the date the Applicant, as a User, is removed from the User Registry.
- 8. To stop the transmission and use of technical data (cookies, Internet browser settings), the Applicant may disable the relevant feature in their Internet browser settings.